

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a SPECIAL MEETING of the Village Council of the Village of Forest Park will convene on Tuesday, September 5, 2023, at 11:00 a.m. in the Village Council Chambers, located in the Village Hall, 517 Des Plaines Avenue, Forest Park, Illinois.

AGENDA

Roll Call

Public Comment

Recess into closed session pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1), to consider the employment, appointment, compensation, discipline or termination of specific employees of the public body.

Reconvene Open Session

New Business:

Resolution appointing an interim Village Administrator and approving and authorizing the execution of an Interim Village Administrator Employment Agreement for the Village of Forest Park, Illinois

Adjournment

Dated and posted this 1st day of September, 2023 To Forest Park Review this 1st day of September, 2023